## 900276427 01/06/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kittrich Corporation		12/20/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVB Inc
Doing Business As:	Malouf Fine Linens
Street Address:	120 N 380 E
Internal Address:	1189 W 1700 N, Bldg B, Logan, UT 84321
City:	Millville
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937180	SLEEP TIGHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (435) 512-4893

Email: preston@malouffinelinens.com
Correspondent Name: Preston Paul Frischknecht
Address Line 1: 1189 W 1700 N, Bldg B
Address Line 4: Logan, UTAH 84321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAL35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston Paul Frischknecht
Signature:	/Preston Paul Frischknecht/

900276427 REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0921

TRADEMARK

OP \$40,00 1937180

Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0922

#### EXHIBIT B

## Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS Kittrich Corporation ("Assignee"), 1455 Alondra Blvd, La Mirada, California 90638, has used the trademark SLEEP TIGHT, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number 1937180, and

WHEREAS CVB Inc. (Assignor), a Utah corporation with a principal address of 120 N 380 E, Millville, UT 84326, and a business address of 1189 W 1700 N, Bldg B, Logan, Utah 84321 is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said makr is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the requiest of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor: Kittritch Corporation

By (print): MAZK A. CALKINS

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles
On Dec 20, 2013 before me, Hackzell C. Jaime, Notary, (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Mark A. Calkins
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  HACKZELL C. JAIME COMM. # 1963036
Signature  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 24, 2015 T
(Seal)



TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 01/06/2014